DETAILS OF PRE-APPROVED DIGITAL SOLUTION

ANNEX 3

Company

DATA CONNECT TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.

Digital Solution Name & Version Number!

Cyber Security Solution - Unified Threat Management - Fortigate 100F UTP (With

Managed Services & SOC) - Package (FG-100F)

Appointment Period

08 February 2024 to 07 February 2025

Extended Appointment Period?

08 February 2025 to 07 February 2026

Standard Packaged Solution (ie. Minimum items to be purchased)

Cost Item

Unit Cost
$)

Unit

Quantity

Subtotal
$)

Qualifying Cost *
$)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Software
ONE (1) Year - FortiGate Cloud Management,
Analysis and 1 Year Log Retention

Hardware
FG-100F inclusive of 1 Year 24x7 Unified Threat
Protection (UTP)

Professional Services

On-site Installation

Firewall Management service (12 months) - One (1)
Year Level 1 24x7 SOC Monitoring and Alert Service
with Firmware Upgrade Inclusive (Remote Only)
Inclusive of Forti Token 2FA and SSL VPN setup,
Web Filtering Configuration

Training
Not Applicable

Others
Not Applicable

per unit

per device

per man-
hour

per man-
day

1.00

1.00

3.00

4.50

Total |$

9,926.00

$ 8,880.00

" A higher upgrade of the software version is acceptable, for example solution version 3.x allow anything from 3.0 to 3.99999
2 As specified in the Letter of Appointment, IMDA may exercise the option to extend the Appointment Duration

for an additional one-year (“Extended Appointment Period”)
* Qualifying cost refers to the supportable cost to be co-funded under the grant
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